

## Nomination for Life Membership Northern Suburbs Basketball Association Inc Incorporated under the Associations Incorporation Act 2009 (NSW)

I, \_\_\_\_\_ (member of association) nominate

\_ (proposed Life Member)

for endorsement of the Board for election as a Life Member of the Association.

The reasons supporting the nomination of the person for election as a Life Member of the Association are given below (*set out a history of the service of the Member to the Association – the reasons may be contained in an attachment if more space is required*).

Reasons:

Signed

Date:

Nominator

Signed

Date:

Seconder

Nominations must be received by the NSBA CEO by **5pm, Wednesday 7 June 2023** 





## Criteria for Nomination as a Life Member of NSBA

Below is an extract from the NSBA Constitution, setting out the criteria for Life Membership

## Eligibility for Life Membership

8.1 A person is eligible to be awarded Life Membership of the association if they:

(a) have been a member of the NSBA Hall of Fame for at least two years; and

- (b) have displayed exceptional services to the Association for at least ten years.
- (c) A person shall not be eligible for election as a Life Member unless they are, or have been, a member, although they do not have to be a current member.